AGENDA FOR THE TUESDAY, AUGUST 29, 2023 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Call to Order at 9:30 a.m.

Public Comments

The approval of the minutes of the August 22, 2023 meeting

The approval of bills for payment

The adoption of Snyder County Resolution 2023-11 authorizing SEDA COG to submit an application on behalf of Snyder County to the PA Department of Community and Economic Development for funding under the HOME Program in the amount of \$300,000.00

The adoption of Snyder County Resolution 2023-12 proclaiming September 2023 as Hunger Action Month in Snyder County

The approval of a Purchase of Service Agreements between Snyder County and the following vendors for juvenile services on behalf of the County's Children and Youth Services Agency/Probation Department for a period of July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024:

- Children's Aid Society in Clearfield County
- Family Care for Children and Youth Inc.

The approval of Jennifer R. Weaver, Caseworker at Children and Youth Services, to enter the Child Welfare Education for Leadership to pursue her Master's Degree in Social Work, as recommended by the Children and Youth Services Administrator

The acknowledgement of the change of start date of Elizabeth Whitmer, as a part time Administrative Assistant in the District Attorney's office, to September 5, 2023

The Authorization of Payment Application 1 to SRS Electric in the amount of \$20,518.87 for the Faylor Lake Concession/Restroom project.

The acknowledgement of the termination of an agreement between Snyder County and Attorney Michael C. O'Donnell for Conflict Counsel Services effective November 30, 2023

Approval of a Professional Services Agreement between Snyder County and MCM Consulting Group for a hazardous materials full scale exercise planning – phase 2 event at a cost of \$15,000.00 to be completed by September 30, 2023

New Business

Executive Session (If Needed)

Adjournment